APN: 1420-07-818-010 R.P.T.T.: \$1,542.45 Escrow No.: 23036171-ES When Recorded Return To

When Recorded Return To: Russell Fischer and Deborah Fischer

972 Lehigh Circle Carson City, NV 89705

Mail Tax Statements to: Russell Fischer and Deborah Fischer 972 Lehigh Circle Carson City, NV 89705 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1542.45 Rec:\$40.00

2023-1001224

\$1,582.45 Pgs=2

10/06/2023 09:10 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Alana Antunovich, a single person, as her sole and separate property

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Russell Fischer and Deborah Fischer, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas , State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 15, in Block A, of Impala Mobile Home Estates, Phase 2, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on April 7th, 1982, as Document No. 66654.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1420-07-818-010

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 23036171-ES Dated this 29 day of September, 2023. Alana Antunovich STATE OF <u>OPEGON</u> COUNTY OF MULTNOMAN This instrument was acknowledged before me on this $\underline{29}$ day of $\underline{SeptemBtt2}$, 2023, by Alana Antunovich. Shilomova OFFICIAL STAMP LINA SHIBANOVA NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 995910 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 15, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM** 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)

Carson City

a) b) c) d)	1420-07	<u>-818-010</u>						
2.	Type of	Property:			FOR	RECORDER'S	SOPTIONA	LUSE ONLY
a)	☐ Vac	ant Land	b)	Sgl. Fam. Reside		THE OWNER OF	or Hona	Z ÇOL ÇIYLI
c)	🔲 Con	do/Twnhse		☐ 2-4 Plex	Docu	ıment/Instrume	nt No.:	
e)	☐ Apt.	Bldg.	f)	☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Book		Page	\\
	🔲 Agri		h)	☐ Mobile Home	Date	of Recording:		
	☐ Othe	er:			Note			
•	-				Note			
		Value/Sale P					485.00	
				ire Only (value of pro	perty)	(\$0.00		7
		fer Tax Value Property Trar		D			<u>485.00</u>	
		/IPTION CLA		ax Due:		\$1,54	2,45	
				NDO OTT ALL				
				per NRS 375.090, Se	ection:			
		ain Reason fo		nption: Being Transferred:			/	
suppo partie: result	rted by s agree in a per	documentation the disallowately of 10% of	tion pro on if ca ance of of the ta	cknowledges, under ovided is correct to led upon to substant fany claimed exempax due plus interest a severally liable for an	the best of tiate the info tion, or othe t 1% per mor	their information provider the control of the contr	on and belled herein. If of addition	ief, and can be urthermore, the
Sign	ature:	Me	\mathcal{N}	\sim		Capacity:	**************************************	Grantor
Sian	ature:						7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
_						Capacity:		Grantee
	(F	ANTOR) INFO REQUIRED)	\mathcal{L}	<u>TION</u>	BUYER (C	RANTEE) INF (REQUIRED	ORMATION)	<u>l</u>
Print	Name:	Alana Antun	•		_ Print Nam	e: Russell Fisc	cher and De	borah Fischer
Addr	-	3710 SE Sta	rk St. #	<i>t</i> 1	Address:	972 Lehigh	Circle	
City:		Portland	<u> </u>		_ City:	Carson City	!	
State	:	OR	Z	ip: 97214	_ State:	Nevada	Zip:	89705
СОМ	PANY/F	PERSON REC	QUEST	ING RECORDING (R	lequired if n	ot seller or bu	yer)	
Print	Name:	First Cente	ennial T	Title Company of Nev	ada Esc.#	: 23036171-E	S	
Addre	ess:	896 W Ny						
City		Carson Ci		State: NV	Zir	n: 89703	- ,,	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

_ Zip: 89703

State: NV